
Si

AifiJii'ii ,^iiy ic(i;, lo: .11 Ho|il.mj I'l.i.M H.illmioti!, w,|.

(.oil
2i;'0!

Internal Revenue Service
0^\e:
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Tulcphonc: 301-962-A779

£> Tlic McLonn Rotary Club L’oundati
^830 lilm Struct, P. 0. Bok 428
McLean, Virginia 22101

ion, Inc.

Hear Ajjplicant:

Based on
be as stated in
have determined

information supplied,
.. your application for

and assuming your operations will
recognition of exemption, we

rnw wji r- Federal income tax under section
o01{c)(5) of the Internal Revenue Code.

We have further determined you are not a private foundation within
the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code, because you are an
organization described in section S0Q(,-.UTi

file I waivL ni security (FICA) taxes unless you
lisurLre rli V " certificate as provided in the Federal
unde^Jha '^^^"tions Act. You are not liable for the taxes imposed
nder the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are.. ^ private foundation, .
the excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code,
nutomatically exempt from other Federal
questions about
let us know.

y

excise, employment.

ou are not subject to
, However, you are not

excise taxes. If you have any
or other Federal taxes, please

deduct contributions to
170 of the Code
you or for

you as provided in section
devises, transfers, or. rifts to

your use are deductible for Federal estate and mi ft t-,v

?loT^and'252ro/?hc provisions of sections 2055.

.  Bequests, legacies,

IF your purposes,
please let us know so
your exempt status,
name or address.

character. or metliod of operation is changed
we can consider the effect of the change

Also, you should inform us of all changes in your

on

(Ovor)
Form L-178 (Rev. Q--73)
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1 f your ('.‘■f’
you are room r<vi lo fiJo h'oi'ii; 900.
From Income Tax, by llie 1511i day of the fifli
of your annual accounlin£ period. The lav/ imposes a penalty of SIO
a day, up to a ir.aximuni of S5.000. for failui'e to file a return on time.

iCT.i-ipls f.icti yn.ir nrn iioi ii,.i 1 Iy iik>|(! th.iii Sb.OOO.
Return of Oi I'.ui i ;;n 11 on Mxempt

montl) after the end

You arc not required to file Federal income tax returns uni !ss
you are subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section'
5U of the Code. If you arc subject to ttiis tax. you must file an income
tax return on Form 990-T. In this letter we are not determinine whether’
any of your present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or
business as defined in section 513 of tlie Code.

You need an employer identification number even if you have
employees. If an employer identification number was not entered on
your application, a number will be assigned to you and you will be
advised of it.

n

Please use that number on all returns you file and

o

in
all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service.

Please keep -this determination letter in your permanent records.

Sincerely yours,

'~j/i
/
u .

Gerald G. Fortney
District Director

Your tax-exempc status is predicated upon the understanding that
your funds are distributed solely for religious, charitable,
scientific, literary, or educational purposes or for the prevention
of cruelty to children or animals, or to the Federal Government,
or to a State or local government for a public purpose. Evidence
to substantiate the exempt nature of your distributions should
therefore be maintained in such a itianner as to satisfy these
requirements. ●

The effective date of this determinacio'.i is October ky 1974.

If distributions are made to individuals, case histories regarding
the recipients should be kept showing names, addresses, purposes
of awards, manner of selection, relationship if any to members,
officers, ti'uscoQs or donors of funds to you, in order that any
and all di.stributions inade'*Co individuals can be substantiated upon
request by the Internal Revenue Service.
Cumulative Bulletin 1956-2, page 306.)

(Revenue Ruling 56-304,

Form L-178 <Rov. 8-73) ^


